
June 1, 2025 
Sun, June 1   

See you at Little Wall Wake 

9:00 Worship with Holy 
Communion 

10:00 Fellowship 
10:15 Sunday School 
10:15 Bible and Brew 

Sun, June 1 
 
Scripture: Aiden Miller 
Greeters: Everyone at the Lake 
Treats: Board of Worship 
 

Mon, June 2 
10-am Coffee  
1-2 pm Lord’s Cupboard is 

open 
3-pm Worship Service on 

Channel 14-CCS 
 5-6:30 pm Lord’s Cupboard 

is open 

Tues, June 3 
12:00 Tuesday Together Time – for 

the community 
12:30 Riverside Conference Pastors’ 

Text Study 
2:00 pm Worship at Timberland – 

all are welcome 
 3-pm Worship Service on Channel 

14-CCS 

Wed, June 4 
 

Thu, June 5 Fri, June 6 Sat, June 7 

Sun, June 8  
DAY OF PENTECOST 

9:00 Worship  
10:00 Fellowship 

10:15 Bible and Brew 

Sun, June 8 
 
Scripture: Roma Miller 
Greeter: Pat Melchert 
Treats: Executive Board 
  

Mon, June 9 
10-am Coffee  
3-pm Worship Service on 

Channel 14-CCS 
 5-6:30 pm Lord’s Cupboard 

is open 

Tue, June 10 
12:00 Tuesday Together Time potluck 

- the community is invited 
12:30 Riverside Conference Pastors’ 

Text Study 
3-pm Worship Service on Channel 

14-CCS 

Wed, June 11 
 

 

Thu, June 12 

 
Fri, June 13 

 
Sat, June 14 
 

Sun, June 15   
1st Sunday after Pentecost- 

The Holy Trinity 
9:00 Community Worship  
Mission Sunday: Camperships 

10:00 Fellowship 

Sun, June 15: 
 
Scripture: Dylan Miller 
Greeter: Don & Doris Rastetter 
Treats: Boards of 

Evangelism/Stewardship 
  

Mon, June 16: 

VBS: 9am-2pm* 
10-am Coffee  
3-pm Worship Service on 

Channel 14-CCS 
 5-6:30 pm Lord’s Cupboard 

is open 

Tue, June 17: 

VBS: 9-am-2pm* 
12:00 Tuesday Together Time – for 

the community 
12:30 Riverside Conference Pastors’ 

Text Study 
3-pm Worship Service on Channel 

14-CCS 

Wed, June 18: 

VBS: 9am-2pm* 
 

Thu, June 19: 
 

Fri, June 20: 
 

Sat, June 21 
 

Sun, June 22  
2nd Sunday after Pentecost 

Worship with Kid’s Church 
9:00 Worship 

10:00 Fellowship 
10:15 Bible and Brew 

Sun. June 22: 
 
Scripture: Traci Miller 
Greeter: Bruce & Lori 

Thompson 
Treats: Board of Youth 
  

Mon, June 23: 
3-pm Worship Service on 

Channel 14-CCS 
 5-6:30 pm Lord’s Cupboard 

is open 

Tue, June 24: 
12:00 Tuesday Together Time – for 

the community 
12:30 Riverside Conference Pastors’ 

Text Study 
3-pm Worship Service on Channel 

14-CCS 

Wed, June 25 
 

Thu, June 26: 
 

Fri, June 27: 
 

Sat, June 28 
 

Sun, June 29  
3rd Sunday after Pentecost 

9:00 Worship with Holy 
Communion 

10:00 Fellowship 
10:15 Bible and Brew 

Sun. June 29: 
 
Scripture: Brant Barquist 
Greeter: Eric Young Family 
Treats: Wade Miller Family 

 

Mon, June 30: 
10-am Coffee  
3-pm Worship Service on 

Channel 14-CCS 
 5-6:30 pm Lord’s Cupboard 

is open 

 June 
Month Altar Guild: Luanne McGonigle 

Month Acolytes: Natalie Muller, Max Sogard 
Month Ushers: Lund, McGonigle 

Month Tech Assist: Will Nibe 
 

 

 

Make a plan to attend Bethesda Worship Service at Little Wall Lake June 1.  This will also be Blessing of the Pets.  The shelter has been reserved; 

bring your own lawn chair or enjoy the picnic tables provided.  The Board of Worship will be serving donuts, water, and coffee for Fellowship after the 

service.  Bring the kittens, dogs, chickens, Teddy, and any other critters and join us for Worship. 

* It’s time for Vacation Bible School.  VBS will be held at Elim Lutheran Church in Randall.  This year’s dates:  June 16-18th.  Hours:  9am – 2pm.  

Ages are: Preschool, age 4 through entering 6th grade.  Lunch and snacks will be provided.  

Please consider:  They are looking for volunteers.   

If you can help for all or part of the time, you may contact:    If you have questions, please contact members of the Bethesda 

 Stephanie Chance stephchance14@gmail.com     Board of Education:  Jen Nibe, Karla Alanis, or Amy Barquist 
 Janie Ostrem Mjostrem@yahoo.com 

 

Jewell Jubilee 

Northeastern Iowa 

Synod Assembly 

NE IA Synod WELCA 

mailto:stephchance14@gmail.com
mailto:Mjostrem@yahoo.com


 

 

More June birthdays: 

 

June Birthdays 
1 Ryan Bushore 
 Mike Grove 
2 Max McGonigle 
 Kelbe Krumm 
3 Carlyle Peterson 
4 Missy Stouffer 

 Ceara Harris 
5 Scott Rohloff 
6 Chase Jewell 
 Athena Parker 
7 Jodi Barkema 
8 Tjerdan Johnson 
9 Joan Barkema 
 Jozi Klonglan 

13 Dennis Barkema 
16 Karen Culpepper 

17 Lily Scott 
 Ava Williams 

18 Kamryn Vold 
 Hesston Strohman 

19 Nicole Vincent 
20 Kris Flaugh 
22 Janelle Oakland 
23 Austin Hildebrand 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  

June Anniversaries 

1 Wade & Traci Miller 
7 Doug & Sherri Hove 
8 Mike & Fayann Spence 
14 Clark & Nicole Vold 
15 Karl & Judith Greve 
17 Mike & Jan Miller 
18 Travis & Jennifer Arnold 
19 Leo & Jackie Reiter 
 Scott & Calley Rohloff 

28 Jay & Amy Barquist 
29 Larry & Kris Koehnk 

25 Sharon Teig 
 Ralph Hardy 

26 Doris Tjernagel 
 Jennifer Medina 

27 Traci Miller 
 Dan Nibe 

28 Jackie Reiter 
 Lexie Schwerin 

30 Jeri Hanson 

 Colton Schwerin 
 Aiden Miller ‘13 

 


